504261373 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARAYAN RAGHUNATHAN	09/17/2008
BASIL THOMPSON MARTHEENAL	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORSEMAN PLASTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	39 WESTMORE DRIVE	
City:	REXDALE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9V 3Y6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15372679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: ipdocket@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	292580-007491USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Himelhoch/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=292580-007491USC1 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=292580-007491USC1 executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504261373 REEL: 041498 FRAME: 0271

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Narayan RAGHUNATHAN 350 Rathburn Road West Apt. 1205

Mississauga, Ontario L5B 3Y2

Canada

Basil Thompson MARTHEENAL 4 Serviceberry Crescent Brampton, Ontario L6P 2J7

Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REFUSE CONTAINER

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, Norseman Plastics Limited, Inc., a Canadian corporation having its principal office at 39 Westmore Drive, Rexdale, Ontario M9V 3Y6 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under the Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Narayan RAGHUNATHAN Inventor's Name

2008

Basil Thompson MARTHEENAL

Inventor's Name

eptember –26